A set of tender documents could be purchased by interested tenderers from 25th February 2026 to 17h March 2026 
between 9.00 a.m. and 2.00 p.m. on working days from Deputy Registrar/General Administration and upon the 
payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs. 3,500/- (Rupees Three Thousand Five Hundred). The payment should be made 
in cash to the Shroff/IHRA. 

4. The completed tender should be accompanied with a receipt of refundable tender deposit of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees 
Twenty-Five Thousand) paid in cash to the Shroff/IHRA. 

5. Dully filled tender document in a sealed envelope marked “Sale Used Vehicle -2026” on the top left-hand corner of the 
envelope should be deposited in the Tender Box kept at the General Administration Division of the Institute of Human